the terms of which, including voting rights, can be established by the board of
directors).  The only outstanding class of voting securities of Exelon's direct
non-utility subsidiaries will be common stock and, in each case, all issued and
outstanding shares of such common stock will be held by Exelon (except as noted
in Exhibits I-1 and I-2).

   The existing debt securities and preferred stock of ComEd and PECO will
remain outstanding without change.

________________________

/57/  See, e.g., Ameren Corporation, Holding Co. Act Release No. 26809 (Dec.
   ---  ----  ------------------
   30, 1997); CINergy Corp; Holding Co. Act Release No. 26934 (Nov. 2, 1998);
   ------------
   and Centerior Energy Corp., Holding Co. Act Release No. 24073 (April 29,
   ----------------------
   1986).

/58/  Exelon will seek the necessary approval for such exchange in a separate
   Application-Declaration covering its financing needs following the Merger.

   31

   Set forth below are summaries of the capital structures of Unicom and PECO
as of December 31, 1999, and the pro forma combined consolidated capital
structure of Exelon (assuming the Merger occurred on December 31, 1999):

   Unicom and PECO Historical Capital Structures
   (dollars in millions)

   Unicom   PECO
   ------   ----

   Common stock equity   $ 5,333   $1,773
   Preferred stock   352   321
   Long-term debt   7,130   5,969
   Short-term debt/15/   742   291
   -------   ------
   Total   $13,557   $8,354
   =======   ======

   Exelon Pro Forma Consolidated Capital Structure
   (dollars in millions)(unaudited)

   Common stock equity   $ 6,506
   Preferred stock   673
   Long-term debt   13,599
   Short-term debt/59/   1,333
   -------
   Total   $22,111
   =======